	State Form: Revisit Report							
(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 00233	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 6/27/2008				
Name	e of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	•				
M	N VETERANS HOME MINNEAPOLIS		5101 MINNEHAHA AVENUE SO MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55417	OUTH				

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5) Date	(Y4) Item	(Y5) Date	(Y4) Item	(Y5)	Date
		Correction		Correction	on ¦		Correction
		Completed		Complet	ted		Completed
ID Prefix	20550	06/25/2008	ID Prefix	20570 06/25/20	108 ID Prefix	20835	06/25/2008
Reg. #	MN Rule 4658	8.0400 Subp.	Reg. #	MN Rule 4658.0405 Subp.	Reg. #	MN Rule 4658.0520	Subp.
LSC			LSC		LSC		
		Correction		Correction	on		Correction
		Completed		Complet	ed		Completed
ID Prefix	20855	06/25/2008	ID Prefix	20860 06/25/20	008 ID Prefix	20870	06/25/2008
Reg. # LSC	MIN IZUIG 4000	3.0520 Subp.	Reg. #	MN Rule 4658.0520 Subp.	Reg. #		Subp.
		Correction		Correction	on		Correction
		Completed	!	Complet	ed		Completed
ID Prefix	20900	06/25/2008	ID Prefix	·		20945	06/25/2008
Reg. # LSC	MN Rule 4658	3.0525 Subp.	Reg. #	MN Rule 4658.0525 Subp.	Reg. #	MIN 11430 4000.0000	Subp.
		O					
		Correction		Correction			Correction
ID Prefix	21325	Completed 06/25/2008	ID Prefix	Complet 21375 06/25/20		21435	Completed 06/25/2008
Reg. #	MN Rule 4658	1.0725 Subp.	Reg. # LSC	mit Nuie 4030.0000 Supp.	Reg. #	19114 INDIE 7050.0500	Subp.
		Correction	1	Correction	on .		Correction
		Completed		Complet	ed		Completed
ID Prefix	21540	06/25/2008	ID Prefix	21880 06/25/20	08 ID Prefix	:	
Reg.#	MN Rule 4658	1315 Subn	Reg.#	MN St. Statute 144.651 Sul	Reg. #	<u> </u>	
LSC			LSC		LSC	·	
			<u> </u> - 			,	
Reviewed I	By F	Reviewed By	Date:	Signature of Surveyor:	\	Date	///
State Agen	ісу	1305	7/20/	1550	// .		1/06
Reviewed I	By F	Reviewed By	Date:	Signature of Surveyor:		Date	. ,
CMS RO	 			,			
Followup t	to Survey Com 3/27/2			Check for any Uncorrected D Uncorrected Deficiencies			NO
STATE FOR	RM: REVISIT RI	EPORT (5/99)		Page 1 of 1		Event ID: GNHY	12

\wedge	B

State Form: Revisit Report

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 00233	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing	(Y3) Date of Revisit 6/27/2008
Name	of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code
MN	I VETERANS HOME MINNEAPO	LIS	5101 MINNEHAHA AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55417

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item	(Y5	i) Date	(Y4) Item	(Y5) Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date
		Correction		Correctio	1				Correction
		Completed		Complete	d				Completed
ID Prefix	30805	06/25/2008	ID Prefix	30830 06/25/200	8	ID Prefix	31875		_06/25/2008
Reg.#	WN Rule 4655.4400 G		Reg. #	MN Rule 4655.4700 Subp.	1	Reg.#	MN Rule 14	4.651 Sul	od. 19
LSC			LSC			LSC			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Correction		Correctio	n ,				Correction
		Completed		Complete	d :				Completed
ID Prefix		_	ID Prefix	· · ·	÷	ID Prefix	-		
Reg.#			Reg. #			Reg. #			•
LSC		- -	LSC			LSC			•
•••		Correction		Correctio	 ງ				Correction
		Completed		Complete	d				Completed
ID Prefix	_		ID Prefix			ID Prefix			
Reg.#			Reg. #			Reg.#			
LSC			LSC			LSC	· - ··		_ -
-		Correction		Correctio	— 1				Correction
		Completed		Complete	d				Completed
ID Prefix		·	ID Prefix			ID Prefix			
Reg. #			Reg.#			Reg.#			
LSC		- -	LSC			LSC			 -
		Correction	,	Correctio	ו				Correction
		Completed		Complete	d				Completed
ID Prefix			ID Prefix			ID Prefix			·
Reg.#			Reg. #			Reg.#			
LSC		-	LSC	·		LSC			
						_			
Reviewed By	Reviewe	d By	Date:	Signature of Surveyor:				Date:	111
State Agenc	y 0301	5	7/2010	8 159	07	7		`7/	1/08
Reviewed B	/ - Reviewed	d By	Date:	Signature of Surveyor:	•			Date:	ι
CMS RO				•		•		i	
Followup to	Survey Completed o	n:	· 	Check for any Uncorrected De Uncorrected Deficiencies (ficiend	ies. Was a	Summary o	f YES	NO
	3/2//2008					• · -		1 = 3	NO

(X6) DATE

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLII IDENTIFICATION NU 00233		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R 06/27/2008	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5101 MINNEHAHA AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55417				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	L Es (Full	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
{3 000}	144A.10, this correspursuant to a surver found that the deficiency found that the deficiency form of corrected shall with a schedule of the Minnesota Depicture of the Number and MN Ruwhen a rule contain comply with any of lack of compliance. re-inspection with a result in the assess that was violated ducorrected. You may request a that may result from orders provided that the Department with notice of assessment initial comments.	RE HOME RECTION ORDER Minnesota Statute, ction order has beer ey. If, upon reinspectiency or deficiencies ected, a fine for each be assessed in accompliance with all erule provided at the alle number indicated in several items, faithe items will be contact of a fine even uring the initial inspection on any assert a written request is hin 15 days of receipent for non-compliance with a written request is the item of multi-particular in the initial inspection.	n issued tion, it is so cited of violation ordance of rule of section below. It is sidered to be upon the rule will if the item oction was the sessments of a ce.	{3 000}			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

STATE FORM 6899 GNHY12 If continuation sheet 1 of 1

TITLE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	TWY TROUBLINGS TELEVOLIN TWEETHER CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE S COMPL			
	00233		B. WING _		I	27/2008
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	, , , ,	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
MN VETERANS HOME MINNE	APOLIS		NEHAHA AV OLIS, MN 5	ENUE SOUTH 5417		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY I SCIDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
{2 000} Initial Comments			{2 000}			
****ATTE	NTION*****					
NH LICENSING	CORRECTION ORD	ER				! !
144A.10, this correpursuant to a surve found that the deficient are not corrected shall with a schedule of the Minnesota Depute Determination of which is corrected requires of the number and MN Ruwhen a rule contain comply with any of lack of compliance, re-inspection with a result in the assess	hether a violation has	issued on, it is cited violation dance rule of been tag below. ure to sidered upon rule will f the item				
that may result from orders provided that the Department with	hearing on any asses n non-compliance with it a written request is hin 15 days of receipt ent for non-compliance	h these made to of a				•
Department's staff, the following corrections are con make a copy of the original to the Minn	rs: 27, 2008 surveyors of visited the above pro- stion orders are issued appleted, please sign a se orders and return sesota Department of ance Monitoring, Licer	ovider and d. When and date, the Health,				
Minnesota Department of Health				TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

STATE FORM 6899 GNHY12 If continuation sheet 1 of 22

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMPI	
		00233		B. WING			27/2008
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
MAINTEDANG HOME MININGADONG				NEHAHA AVI OLIS, MN 55	ENUE SOUTH 417		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
{2 000}	Continued From pa	ge 1		{2 000}			:
	Certification Program; 1645 Energy Park Drive, Suite 300, St. Paul, MN 55108-2970.						
2 5 <u>6</u> 5	2 565 MN Rule 4658.0405 Subp. 3 Comprehensive Plan of Care; Use		nsive	2 565			
		omprehensive plan o personnel involved i					
	by: Based on observati review, the facility fa residents in the san assistance were pro	ent is not met as evi on, interview, and re ailed to ensure 4 of 1 nple dependent on s ovided services in ac re (#'s 24, 42, 4 & 17	cord 16 taff for cordance				
	liquids and was give thickened. The res 3/25/08 identified th problem/dysphagia	supposed to have this en thin liquids along ident's plan of care one resident with swall and directed staff to nick, HNS tid, argnain	with the dated lowing provide				
	resident was cough emesis with "food p fever. A note of 11 breakfast the reside had an emesis of p resident had a stroremesis. The resident and admitted with a	on 11/3/08 revealed food. On 11/3/08 revealed food on 11/3/08 revealed food on 11/3/08 revealed on 101. The ansistent with pneumonic	nd had an low grade after hing and 7/08 the a small ospital admitting				

6899

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION	COMPL	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00233	•	B. WING _			R 27/2008	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
				NEHAHA AV OLIS, MN 5	/ENUE SOUTH 5417			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 303	performed a clinical SLP wrote resident	- nguage pathologist (I swallowing evaluati #24 had oral and ph	on. The aryngeal	2 565			:	
	delays and his diet was to remain puree with nectar consistency liquids. The physician then ordered the puree diet with nectar thickened liquids. It was noted on the order the family could give the resident a beer when they visited as desired. (Whether the beer should have been thickened was not noted). During meal observations, the resident was						i	
	provided un-thicken cough some during 6/24/08 at 1:10 PM, as staff fed him. He liquids in glasses, p	ed liquids, and was i meals. At the lunch resident #24 was ob was provided thicke lus un-thickened Dai	noted to time on oserved ened iry Ease.					
	He was observed to do some coughing at the meal. At 4:45 PM, a large glass of ice water was observed on his dresser. There was also a can of thickener in the resident's room, and the resident would have been physically and cognitively unable to have retrieved the water on			:				
	his own. The surve giving the resident to 6/24/08 at 5:53 PM, resident, who was reboth given the same licensed practical number of resident #24 to framily also gave him	yor did not observed he water. At supper resident #24 and an not on thickened liqui e product, "Dairy Eas urse (LPN) said it wa nave the product and thin liquids such as	the staff on lother ds, were se". The is okay that his		·		• •	
	okay for the resident The following day the interviewed at 1:10	aid some thin liquids it, too. ne registered nurse (I PM. She verified res his bedside, and a su	RN) was sident #24					
	that the RN verified The HST told the R	was of a thin consist N they sometimes the the resident. The re	tency. ickened a		•			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	[NI] INCHIBERT		A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R	
	00233		B. WING _		06/2	7/2008
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE		
MN VETERANS HOME MINNE	APOLIS	5101 MINN MINNEAPO		/ENUE SOUTH		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRINCED TO THE APPRIN	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
resident should not room. The RN said not been an assess was safe for the resident was also not presented to the intinformed decision of the liquids could be resident #42 was mincontinent care according to the liquids could be resident #42's "Care wound" indicated the severe risk for presented for presented to be repositioned in hours. In addition, for the liquids indicated the finite left lower extra deep vein thrombost the physician ordered except for meals for increasing time up in the resident's Minimassessment dated was totally incontine completely dependence personal hygiene. Indicated he was to incontinence every resident #42 was continence every resident #42 was contine	er, instructed the HS' have had thin water I to her knowledge the ment by the SLP to isident to consume the evidence the risks we erested family members and the eart of blader was at his sure ulcers. The care read the resident cuer on his left foot's big plan 1/15/08 indicated the nursing notes dane resident had an ulterity and the impressis (blood clot). On 6 and the resident be in rive days, "then man w/c" (wheelchair). The care plan (1/15/0 be checked and charment was and charment on staff for toileting the care plan (1/15/0 be checked and charment was an and charment was an and charment was an	T the left in his lere had indicate it in liquids. ere had indicate an. Skin gh or re plan rrently g toe. ed he was ry two ted trasound ssion was 5/23/08 bed y start) resident as ng and 08) anged for ares on the	2 565			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIENT IDENTIFICATION NUM		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
		00233				06/27/	2008
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE		
MN VETE	RANS HOME MINNE	APOLIS	MINNEAPO		/ENUE SOUTH 5417		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	(HST) started to ge another reminded hup for meals. The dresident could get usecond HST remindreport he was only this leg". The first Hhim up and the resiafter supper. The rehair at 4:25 PM. After supper, aroun practical nurse (LPt resident #42 who wwheelchair. The rehis room. No instruct HST by the LPN removed to only be up for me first HST sought he straighten the resident sroom in the wheelelvision. At 7:45 PM, the surdirector of nursing (been up for 3 hours that because of "DV the resident "probal HST informed the stresident was boosted?:00 and said the resident resi	ge 4 numan services technication to the resident up at the similar that the resident was offirst HST indicated the pand watch television ded him they were justed by the first that the pand watch television ded him they were justed by said he was goind dent would be the first esident was assisted as leaning to the right sident was then assisted that was then assisted that was then assisted that was the resident was the resident was the resident in the chair. He welchair in front of the electron of the telectron of the surveyor and ADON the dup in the chair at a sident wasn't ready to sted him up in the classical sident wasn't sident wasn't sident wasn't sident wasn't sident wasn't side	nician nat time, only to be e on. The st told in ecause of g to get st to bed into his der on the dent was left in the dent had DON said ombosis) "long". A he about to go to	2 565			
,	able to communicate resident's Minimum dated 4/18/08 revealed.	s, the resident did not te his needs or wishe Data Set (MDS) ass aled the resident rare his communication wa	es. The sessment ly made				

	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SO COMPLE	TED
		00233		B. WING			7/2008
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
MN VET	ERANS HOME MINNE	APOLIS		NEHAHA AVI OLIS, MN 55	ENUE SOUTH 5417		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 565	bed at 8:05 PM, 3 h resident was assisted resident's foam bood leg, the leg appears reddened. The residented the HSTs verified the HSTs verified the HST was asked to condition. She said the resident, she did observe the skin. A registered nurse of findings on 6/25/08 surveyor the HSTs finding "at report" the up for 1 1/2 hours for the staff should have manner than allowed of the resident's ski to the nurse. The Figust been trained and very good Resident #4 did not or incontinent cares according to his plated 4/15/08 identifications and the disturbant dated 4/15/08 identifications.	Ts assisted the residence, 40 minutes after dinto, the chair. What was removed from the death was assisted when the brief changed the resident was wet. The resident was well did it so quickly she did were informed just but the resident was to meals. The RN also performed the care of them to note the contact of the felt the training of the felt the training receive timely repose on the evening of 6/m of care. The quarterly I fied the resident as rewith all transfers, but the chair care with all transfers, but the chair with the chair with all transfers, but the chair with the chair with all transfers, but the chair with the chair with all transfers, but the chair with the chair with all transfers, but the chair with the	er the hen the his left had all gwas ed WDS requiring hed	2 565			
	cognitively impaired 1/08/08 identified th skin breakdown and reposition the reside	ation, incontinent of u The plan of care did e resident with a pote directed the staff to ent every two hours a continence cares eve	ated ential for and assist				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 1			(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING B. WING	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPL	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R		
		00233		B. WING		06/2	27/2008	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE			
MN VET	ERANS HOME MINNE	APOLIS		INNEHAHA AVENUE SOUTH APOLIS, MN 55417				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORM	/ FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 565	On the evening of the resident was observed to be incomposed at 10:3 verified the resident was direct two hours as direct to the period of the resident with incomposed to the resident was intact. The stancare. At 7:10 PM, had last been assisted the resident had a were receiving more than the resident with incontinence of two hours as direct the resident with incontinence of two hours as direct the resident with incontinence of the resident with incontinence of two hours as direct the resident with incontinence of the resident with incontinence of two hours as direct the resident with incontinence of the resident with incontinence of the resident was direct than the resident with incontinence of the resident was a direct than the resident	he plan of care also ineal care after each	the chrough unit sident out ed to sleep isted the sident was his skin erineal resident e cares at stated the leted was or if they es. anager istance g every e. The	2 565				
	Resident #17 did n for 2 hours, 45 min	receive perineal care after each incontinent episode as directed by the plan of care. Resident #17 did not receive incontinence care for 2 hours, 45 minutes, when the resident's plan of care directed staff to check and change the					<u> </u>	
•	Resident #17 had a that noted the resident and bladder, and noted toileting. The care	a plan of care dated dent was incontinent eeded total assist wi plan directed the sta change program eve	of bowel th ff to					

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00233		B. WING _			7/2008
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE		
MN VETI	ERANS HOME MINNE	APOLIS	5101 MINN MINNEAPO		/ENUE SOUTH 55417		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 565	Continued From pa	ge 7		2 565		•	
	hours and as needed HST assignment shassist with check at while awake. The resident was of the received incontichanged, then was and taken to a loun remained in his who staff assisted to provide incontinence.	ed during waking houneet (undated) directed of change every two bserved 6/24/08 at 4 nence care by having transferred into his vige at 5:00 PM. The reelchair until 7:45 PM of transfer him to bed e care. The resident lerate amount of uring the direct of the care of the care.	ed staff to hours :45 PM. g his brief wheelchair esident M when and s pad	·	·		
	6/24/08 at 6:30 PM should have been of HST caring for the she was waiting for	on the unit was intervand verified that resident stated at 7:3 a co-worker to return a down resident #17.	ident #17 ours. The 80 PM that			·	
	The administrator was could provide training importance of impless The Director of Nur		rsing care. a system				
	TIME PERIOD FOR days.	R CORRECTION: TH	nirty (30)	-			
2 830	MN Rule 4658.0520 Proper Nursing Car		and	2 830			
	receive nursing care custodial care, and	general. A resident e and treatment, pers supervision based o d preferences as ide	sonal and n			•	

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	l l	eted R
		00233	OTDEET AGE	20500 017/ 0	TATE 210 0005	06/2	7/2008
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TATE, ZIP CODE	•	
MN VET	ERANS HOME MINNE	APOLIS		OLIS, MN 55	ENUE SOUTH 5417		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 830	plan of care as des 4658.0405. A nursi of bed as much as	resident assessmen scribed in parts 4658 ing home resident m possible unless ther	.0400 and ust be out e is a	2 830			
		ne attending physicia in in bed or the resid bed.					
	by: "Uncorrected based The original licensir	ent is not met as evident is not met as evident as evidenced on 4/enalty assessment is	dings. 15/08 will	,			
	review, the facility fa services were provi	on, interview, and recalled to ensure approduced for 3 of 16 reside 42, & 32). Findings	priate ents in				· ·
		supposed to have thic en thin liquids along v					
	resident was cough emesis with "food p	on 11/3/08 revealed t ing after breakfast ar articles". He had a k 6/07 indicated that a	nd had an ow grade				
	breakfast the reside had an emesis of president had a stror emesis. The reside and admitted with a	ent was forcibly couglureed food. On 11/7 ag cough all day and ent was sent to the horizontal fever of 101. The ansistent with pneumo	hing and /08 the a small ospital admitting				· : : !
	performed a clinical	n-language pathologi swallowing evaluation #24 had oral and ph	on. The				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIES IDENTIFICATION NUM			(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		00233		B. WING			R 2 7/2008
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	00200	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
MN VETI	ERANS HOME MINNE	APOLIS		NEHAHA AVI OLIS, MN 55	ENUE SOUTH 417		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 830	delays and his diet nectar consistency ordered the puree of liquids. It was note give the resident a desired. (Whether thickened was not care dated 3/25/08 swallowing problem to provide "pureed argnaid, bid, juvne During meal observed un-thicker cough some during 6/24/08 at 1:10 PM as staff fed him. Hiquids in glasses, phe was observed to meal. At 4:45 PM, observed on his drof thickener in the resident would hav cognitively unable this own. The surve giving the resident 6/24/08 at 5:53 PM resident, who was both given the sam licensed practical in for resident #24 to family also gave his with a straw. She sokay for the resident resident would have the sam licensed practical in for the sam licensed practical in for the resident #24 to family also gave his with a straw. She sokay for the resident	was to remain puree liquids. The physicial diet with nectar thicked on the order the fabeer when they visite the beer should have noted). The resident identified the resident w/ nectar thick, HNS BID." wations, the resident med liquids, and was meals. At the lunch it, resident #24 was of e was provided thick old some coughing a large glass of ice we seser. There was also have retrieved the eyor did not observed the water. At supper it, resident #24 and an inot on thickened liquids product, "Dairy Earlings (LPN) said it was have the product and methin liquids such as said some thin liquids	an then ened mily could ed as e been es plan of ht with cted staff tid, was noted to htime on bserved ened iny Ease, at the evater was so a can the deserved ened it is to a can the es water on the staff on nother ids, were sell. The es okay deserved is were sell es were	2 830			
	interviewed at 1:10 again had water at that the RN verified	PM. She verified re his bedside, and a s that was of a thin consist N they sometimes the properties of	sident #24 upplement itency.				

00233 B. WING R 06/27/200	
	.008
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
MN VETERANS HOME MINNEAPOLIS 5101 MINNEAPAHA AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55417	
(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CON	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Ititle water to give to the resident. The registered nurse (RN), however, instructed the HST the resident should not have had thin water left in his room. The RN said to the knowledge there had not been an assessment by the SLP to indicate it was safe for the resident to consume thin liquids. There was also no evidence the risks were presented to the interested family member so an informed decision regarding the consistency of the liquids could be made. Resident #24 was totally dependent on staff for bed mobility was not provided in a manner that minimized the risk of injury. Resident #24's Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 6/4/08 revealed he had partial loss limitations of range of motion in both sides of his neck, arms, legs, and feet, and in one hand. The resident's diagnoses included paraplegia (paralysis of the lower extremities). The current care plan (initiated 12/14/04) stated: "one person physical assist for bed mobility" and directed staff to "position the resident in bed with sheet". The resident's 6/60 weight was 140 pounds. Evening cares were observed for resident #24 on 6/24/08 at 7:00 PM. The resident was mechanically lifted into bed with the assistance of two HSTs. One HST left the other to finish the resident's cares. The HST removed the lift strap by rolling the resident to the side. The resident was then cradled by the HST as she tried to boost the resident to more boosts in the same manner, causing the resident's toes to hit the wall both times. The registered nurse (RN) was interviewed on	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUM 00233	MBER:	A. BUILDING R		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R 06/27/2008
MN VETERANS HOME MINNE	APOLIS	5101 MINNE MINNEAPO		ENUE SOUTH 5417	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETE
not have done that, "they were just train did not use proper to more importantly, it resident #42 had d (ROM) in his neck, safe manner. Cares for resident # at 4:00 PM. Two his (HSTs) explained to because he "doesn resident was broug out a groan. It took complete the brief of changed while the resident were placed back of the bed was at 30 do buttook was partiall bed. The resident on the bed and was incontinence changes everal times. One hands and the other resident's head to president's head to president his leg the HST was again by pulling on the back intervened. It was the resident's head	ge 11 She said the HST ' " and explained it wand ed". The RN verified body mechanics and was unsafe for the relation of the resident was not reposition of the resident stood in the resident. The degrees and the resident of the point of lying the stood in the resident put his hand behind the resident again lake a suggested the HST and neck, but place its shoulders for more the stood in the resident stood in the resident again lake a suggested the HST and neck, but place its shoulders for more residents for more the resident stood in the resident stood in the resident again lake a suggested the HST and neck, but place its shoulders for more residents for more residents.	'should asn't how do the HST said resident. otion oned in a on 6/24/08 icians e the action to a little hen sat recots were the boots were the boots head of dent's left of the who sat and the country left of the country left of the country left of the country left of the country left on a down on esident upsurveyor not pull on his hands	2 830		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUM			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN B. WING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	ION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R		
		00233		B. VVING		06/2	27/2008
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUF	PLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE		
MN VETERANS HOME	MINNE	APOLIS		IEHAHA AV DLIS, MN 5	/ENUE SOUTH 5417		
PREFIX (EACH DEF	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
had partial lo severe cogni dependent or dated 1/15/0 resident with bed mobility. "very resistar his hands an provided care A registered observations the staff shor resident's he sitting position have been "restaff to change the HSTs show the motion of the morn that the staff to a dassist with decent daily living an motion. The two staff to a dassist with decent was bed to a wheeling the with dressing was observed.	s MDS ss of I tive den staff 8 direct transf 6 transf 6 transf 6 distress on 6 distres	S dated 4/18/08 indic ROM in both sides of eficits, and was totally for all cares. The casted staff to totally assers and to use two pehavior was described one staff was to generate him while the other (RN) was informed to 25/08 at 1:10 PM. Slathave been pulling out neck when assisting addition, she said it was informed to easier for the resident resident while in because done so. Interpretation of the resident as a pon staff for all activity bilateral limitations in care dated 1/30/08 with transfers and one	this neck, y are plan sist the eople for ed as ntly hold her of the he verified in and said sistance of directed e staff to the different of the heigh of the heigh of the heigh of the heigh of the directed e staff to the different his chanical lift becond fit to assist. The HST al lift sling	2 830			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00233		B. WING _			/2008
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
MN VETE	RANS HOME MINNE	APOLIS	5101 MINN MINNEAPO		ENUE SOUTH 5417		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 830	leaned the resident remove the sling from the HST accomplish front of the wheeler on the back of the repulling the resident hand and removing While the resident with dotagain observed to be holding onto the back pulling him forward resident's shirt to be At 7:05 AM, the HS supported the resident	ge 13 resident's legs. The forwards in the wher om behind his back, hed this task by standair, placing his hand resident's head/neck towards himself with the sling the other hwas positioned forwards." The HST then as anning a shirt. The Hean the resident forwards himself to allow the chair to allow the pulled down his back. The the chair to allow the pulled down his backers shoulders to assess pulling on the resident and the resident and the should the shoul	HST then elchair to However, ding in directly and one and. In the sisted ST was ward by lead and the ck.	2 830			
i	HSTs should not have head or neck. SUGGESTED MET	I unit manager verified ave been pulling on the street of	residents'			:	
:	could review and reprovide education f	with the director of nu- evise policies and pro- for involved staff, and r to ensure policies a ng implemented.	cedures, l establish				
·	TIME PERIOD FOR days.	R CORRECTION: TH	nirty (30)				
	MN Rule 4658.052 Motion	5 Subp. 2.B Rehab -	Range of	2 895		!	
		motion. A supportiv ard prevention of def					

•	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUI		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SUR COMPLETI	
	!	00222		B. WING		I	R 2 7/2008
		00233	STREET ADD	DESS CITY S	TATE, ZIP CODE		2772000
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
MN VET	ERANS HOME MINNE	APOLIS		OLIS, MN 55	ENUE SOUTH 417	<u></u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 895	implemented and no comprehensive residevelopment of a no provides that: B. a resident with receives appropriate increase range of notion for 1 of 6 relimitations in range. Resident #32 had I (ROM) and did not services to minimize range of motion.	and range of motion naintained. Based or ident assessment, the must coordinate the ursing care plan which ha limited range of retreatment and service to maintain and retrieved to provide approices to maintain and/f further decrease in sidents (#32) who had of motion. Findings imitations in range of receive the necessale the risk of further decrease in the risk of further decrease	n the director ch motion rices to the further denced cord copriate or range of include: inclu	2 895			
	resident was diagn with behavioral dist Minimum Data Set #32 had severely ir quarterly Minimum identified the reside	lical record revealed osed with Lewy Body turbances. According (MDS) dated 6/11/08 npaired cognitive ski Data Set (MDS) date ent as having bilaterams, legs and other acceptance.	dementia to the resident lls. The ed 6/11/08			·	
	AM to have limitation	observed on 6/26/08 ons in range of motio tremities. The reside	n of in his				

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R	
		00233		B. WING _			7/2008
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
MN VET	ERANS HOME MINNE	APOLIS	5101 MINN MINNEAPO		/ENUE SOUTH 5417		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 895	received physical the range of motion. At therapy was disconprogram was set up unit. Review of the Nursing Communic stated: "Nursing coextremity/lower extremity/lower extremity/lower extremity/lower extremity/lower extremity this interver they were to perform exercises. On 6/26/08 at 1:05 technician (HST) stowere able to do ROPM, the charge nur treatment record ar stated it did not india ROM program. The from 3/08 to 6/08 did documentation that services. At 1:15 PM, the regimanager stated the communication had and she was unaward department had estitle resident. She were evilving ROM at the tresident of the reside observed to be residented.	involved the resident was reviewed the resident was reviewed the resident was reviewed the resident was resident received the received the resident received the received the received the received the resident received the rece	creased physical d a ROM ily on the abilitation 18/08 er of motion) ctures QD id not not aware n es d staff At 1:10 dent ist" and s on a reviewed d ROM init d correctly gram for was not es allow the the	2 895			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NUM		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R	
.		00233		B. WING _		06/27/2008	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE		
MN VETE	RANS HOME MINNE	APOLIS	MINNEAPO		/ENUE SOUTH 5417		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETE	
2 895	Continued From pa	ge 16		2 895		1	
	verified the residen however, said those unchanged in the p SUGGESTED MET. The administrator verside to the resident of the therap make necessary characteristic needs remonitoring program to assure an on-going program for resident of the	T and the RN unit may thad limitations in Re elimitations remained revious six months. THOD OF CORRECT with the director of nuethod of communicate of and nursing departments are not could be established in could be established in the system of the system	OM; d rsing cion ment and to ensure e met. A d in order ative hirty (30)	2 910			
	management to recunnecessary use of comprehensive resident without an indwelling unless the resident that catheterization. B. a resident without an industrial catheterization.	program of bowel and duce incontinence and f catheters. Based of ident assessment, a that: who enters a nursing long catheter is not cathorized condition in was necessary; and the is incontinent of but the treatment and service incontinent and s	d the n the nursing home heterized dicates diadder				
	prevent urinary trac	et ireatment and servet infections and to reflections and to reflection as possi	estore as		·		

6899

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMPL	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00233		B. WING			R 2 7/2008	
NAME OF D	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE	- <u> </u>		
	ERANS HOME MINNE	APOLIS	5101 MIN		ENUE SOUTH			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIV CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 910	Continued From pa	ge 17		2 910			:	
	by: "Uncorrected based The original licensing remain in effect. Programme of the original licensing remain in effect. Programme of the original licensing remain in effect. Programme of the original licensing review, the facility for residents in the sar assistance were programmed or the original licensing inclusion. The original licensing is a session of the original licensing in the original licensing is a session or the original licensing in the original licensing is a session or	ot receive incontiner re plan. Jimum Data Set (MD: 4/18/08 indicated the ent of bladder and went on staff for toileti. The care plan (1/15/0) be checked and partial to the staff changed in the staff changed in the resident up at the the resident up at the the resident was resident was assisted.	dings. /15/08 will ssued." cord 16 taff for care in 42, 4 & nt care S) e resident as ing and 08) anged for he 6/24/08 eive ares on the ts. A ident to nician that time, only to be id into his					
	practical nurse (LP	nd 7:00 PM, a license N) attempted to cent vas leaning to the rig	ter					

			(1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R	
00233			B. WING					
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	· -,	STREET ADD	ORESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
5101 MINI				NEHAHA AVENUE SOUTH POLIS, MN 55417				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ERANS HOME MINNEAPOLIS SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			2 910				
	up for 1 1/2 hours for meals. The RN also noted the staff should have performed the cares in a manner than allowed them to note the condition of the resident's skin and to report any problems							

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION N			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R		
	00233					06/2	7/2008
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		i		TATE, ZIP CODE		
			INEHAHA AVENUE SOUTH POLIS, MN 55417				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENT	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 910	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		2 910				
	completed was if the movement or if the bedtime cares. On 6/25/08 at 10:30 verified the residen	e perineal care was to be resident had a bow y were receiving mor O AM, the RN unit ma it was to receive assi- care and repositioning	vel rning or anager istance			·	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIES IDENTIFICATION NUM			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPL	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R	
	00233		B. WING	WING 06/27/2008			
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
			INEHAHA AVENUE SOUTH POLIS, MN 55417				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 910	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		2 910				
she was waiting for a co-worker to return from break to help her lie down resident #17. SUGGESTED METHOD OF CORRECTION: The administrator with the director of nursing could provide training to all staff on the							

6899

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPL	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED R		
	00233			B. WING _			7/2008	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STATE, ZIP CODE			
				INEHAHA AVENUE SOUTH POLIS, MN 55417				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ((EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 910	Continued From pa	ige 21		2 910	1			
	importance of implementing the plan of care. The Director of Nursing could establish a system to audit to ensure staff were following the plan of care. TIME PERIOD FOR CORRECTION: Thirty (30) days.						!	
							:	
							<u>:</u>	